As of August 25, 2007, the amounts recognized in accumulated other comprehensive income for the Textilease Plan, UniFirst Plan and SERP consist of (in
thousands):

   Textilease Plan

UniFirst Plan  SERP

Total

Net actuarial gain or (loss)   $ (157) $ (191) $ — $ (348)
Unrecognized prior service cost   —  (105)  (2,046)  (2,151)
Unrecognized actuarial gain or (loss)   —  —  (510)  (510)
   $ (157) $ (296) $ (2,556) $ (3,009)

The assumptions used in calculating the Company’s projected benefit obligation and net periodic service cost as of, and for the year ended, August 25, 2007,
were as follows:

 Textilease Plan  UniFirst Plan  SERP
Discount rate 6.0%  6.0%  5.8%
Expected return on plan assets 5.0%  4.5%  N/A
Rate of compensation increase N/A  N/A  5.0%

The incremental effects of applying the recognition provisions of SFAS No. 158 on the individual line items in the consolidated balance sheet as of August
25, 2007 were as follows (in thousands):

Before adoption of

FAS No. 158  Adjustments
After adoption of

FAS No. 158
Deferred income taxes   $ 225 $ 1,715 $ 1,940
Prepaid expenses   5 6 9  (487)  82
Total current assets   794  1,228  2,022

Other assets   2,280  (2,280)  —

Total assets   $ 3,074 $ (1,052) $ 2,022

Accrued liabilities   $ 8,259 $ 1,609 $ 9,868
Total current liabilities   8,259  1,609  9,868

Accumulated other comprehensive income   (348)  (2,661)  (3,009)
Total shareholders’ equity   (348)  (2,661)  (3,009)

   $ 7,911 $ (1,052) $ 6,859

7. Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets

Under SFAS No. 142, goodwill is no longer amortized, but reviewed annually, or more frequently if certain indicators arise, for impairment. There were no
impairment losses related to goodwill or intangible assets during the years ended August 25, 2007, August 26, 2006 or August 27, 2005.

The changes in the carrying amount of goodwill are as follows (in thousands):

Balance as of August 27, 2005   $ 187,793
Goodwill acquired during the period   23,076
Change in purchase accounting estimates from acquisitions in prior years   362
Effect of foreign currency translation   258